LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

OFFICIAL RECORD

\$271.00

2022-163072

RPTT:\$234.00 Rec:\$37.00 **09/26/2022 08:01 AM** TITLE DEEDS & NEEDS, LLC

Pgs=2 KC

APN NO: 001-091-35

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Title Deeds & Needs, LLC

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO AND

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

JOHN STEVER

P.O. BOX 172

PIOCHE, NV 89043

Affix RPTT: \$ 234.00 File No. 20143MT

AMY ELMER, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT: Donald E. Shanks and Carol C. Shanks, a.k.a. Carol Christine Shanks, husband and wife as joint tenants

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and convey to

John Stever, an unmarried man

all that real property situated in the County of LINCOLN, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel One (1) shown by Parcel Map for Stever Revocable Trust, recorded June 5, 2007, as Document No. 129028, filed in Book C of Maps, Page 338, in the Official Records of the County Recorder, Lincoln County, Nevada.

Commonly known as: 691 Hillside Drive, Pioche, Nevada.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging to in anywise appertaining.

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. General and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, conditions, restrictions, rights of way, easements and reservations of record.
- 3. Deed(s) of Trust of Record, if any

GRANTOR'S SIGNATURE AND NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT ATTACHED AS PAGE 2 HEREOF.

Douald Shauks

Carol Shauks

DONALD E. SHANKS

CAROL C. SHANKS

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

ATTACHED TO: **Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed**

STATE OF <u>NEVADA</u>	_) SS
COUNTY OF LINCOLN	_) /
_{On} 09-22-2022	before me, ASHLEY REMINGTON, a Notary Public in and for said
State, personally appeared:	

DONALD E. SHANKS AND CAROL C. SHANKS

Who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

shley Remington

WITNESS my hand and official seal:

Signature:

Signature of Officer

Ashley Remington
ONLINE NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
APPOINTMENT NO. 21128611
MY APPT. EXPIRES 06/27/2025

Notarized using audio-visual communication.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

	-01		TAIION OI	'ALU		OIXIVI		\ \
1.	Asses	ssor	Parcel Number(s)					\ \
	a) 0	01-0	91-35					\ \
	b)							\ \
	c)							\ \
	d)							\ \
2		of P	roperty:					
2.	a)		Vacant Land	b)	N	Single Fam Dec	FOR DECORNER	R'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	c)	_	Condo/Twnhse	d)		2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDER	S OF HONAL USE ONE!
	e)		Apt. Bldg	f)		Comm'l/Ind'l		
			Agricultural	h)		Mobile Home		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
	g)		Other	11)	_	Modile noille		
			Other		_			
_			117.1 /C.1 D.	CD			Φ.	50,000,00
3.	a)		al Value/Sales Price				\$	60,000.00
	b)		ed in Lieu of Forecle	osure O	nly (v	value of property)		
	c)		nsfer Tax Value:				\$	60,000.0
	d)	Rea	al Property Transfer	Tax Du	e		\$	234.00
							. /	/
4.	If E		ption Claimed:				\ /	/
	a.		nsfer Tax Exemptio			75.090, Section		
	b.	Exp	olain Reason for Exe	emption	:			
	c.						· · /	
5.	Part	tial I	nterest: Percentage l	eing tra	nsfe	erred: 100%	\ /	
		The	undersigned declar	es and a	ckno	owledges, under pe	enalty of perjury, pr	ursuant to
NR	S 37:							st of their information and
								formation provided herein.
			, the parties agree th					
								6 per month. Pursuant to
NR	S 37	5.030	the Buyer and Sel	ler shall	l be i	ointly and severall	y liable for any add	litional amount owed
_ ,_,	.007.	0,05	Doug	115	16	wire	y naoie for any act	ditional amount owed.
Sio	natur	љ.	Dona	W U	rica	INV	Capacity: Grantor	
016	ııııı	· · · —	-				cupacity. Giantor	
Cin	natur	·O'	\ \				Capacity:	
018	natui	U. 1	 				Capacity.	
	CDI	TEL	R (GRANTOR) IN	EODM	A TT4	ON /	DIIVED (CDAN	TEE) INCODMATION
-	SEL		(REQUIRED		AII	<u>on</u>		TEE) INFORMATION
Dui.	NT.				·		(REQU	
			Donald E & Carol (S		Print Name: John	
			Country Club Pkw	у.			Address: PO Box	X 17/2
City: Spring Creek						City: Pioche		
Sta	te: N	IV	Zip: 89815				State: NV	Zip: 89043
				r.				
CO	MP	ANY	/PERSON REQU	ESTING	G RE	ECORDING (requ	uired if not seller	or buyer)
				/ >				
Pri	nt Na	me:	Title Deeds & Nee	ds. LLC	7		File No. 201	43
			55 S. Eastern Aven			0		
796			Zin: Las Vegas, N	100		•		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED